

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1164-1167/2014

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1541/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and)

Date : 30/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amit K Nain, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent no.1.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(Crl.) no. 1164-67/2014 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is also granted to the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.) no. 1541/2014 for filing counter affidavit as last opportunity.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar