

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
1164-1167/2014

No(s).

STATE OF H.P.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH ETC.
Respondent(s)

Date : 21/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Vakalatnama of the sole respondent in

No.1164/2014 is still awaited.

Be filed within two weeks.

SLP(Crl.) Sole respondent of the remaining

Nos.1165-1167/2014 is already represented.
affidavit

Counter

has not been filed in any of these petitions, despite the

warning of last opportunity.

Further opportu

ity is, therefore, declined.

ordingly, Three of these petitions stand complete acc

however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules,

alongwith the connected SLP(Crl.) No.1164/2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.29

List again on 10.12.2015.

10:16:03 IST
Reason:

CHNA GUPTA)

(RA

Registrar