

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1367-1368/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2013 in CRLA No. 376/2007 16/07/2013 in CRLA No. 462/2007 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDER CHAUDHRY

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, as a last chance, to take steps in respect of deceased sole respondent in SLP(Crl.)No.1368/2014, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER